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L.D. 206 

(Filing No. H-436 ) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

114TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "~,, to H.P. 154, L.D. 206, Bill, "An 
Act to Prohibit the Establishment of Maximum Limit Reimbursement 

15 for Adjustments to the Prospective Rate for Nursing Staff Wages" 

17 Amend the bill by striking out the first 2 lines after the 
enacting clause (page 1, lines 3 and 4 in L.D.) and inserting in 

19 their place the following: 

21 'Sec. 1. 22 MRSA §1708, sub·§2, as repealed and replaced by PL 
1975, c. 365, §1, is amended to read:' 

23 
Further amend the bill by inserting before the statement of 

25 fact the following: 

27 'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

29 

31 

HUMAN SERV,CES, DEPARTMENT OF 
33 

Intermediate Care· Payments to 
35 Providers 

37 

39 

41 

43 

All Other 

Provides funds for 
reimbursement of increased 
wage and benefit expenditures 
for nursing and ancillary 
staff of nursing homes. 

Page l-LR0816(2) 

1989·90 1990·91 

$575,111 $449,888 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT .. If .. to H. P. 154, L. D. 206 

1 Sec. 3. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from the 
Federal Expenditure Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

3 

5 
HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

7 
Intermediate Care· Payments to 

9 Providers 

11 

13 

15 

17 

19 

21 

23 

All Other 

Provides 
funds for 

federal matching 
reimbursement of 

increased wage and benefit 
expenditures for nursing and 
ancillary staff of nursing 
homes. 

FISCAL NOTE 

1989·90 1990·91 

$1, 095,267 $809,950 

In addi tion to these funds, the Department of Human 
25 Services, Part I budget, General Fund appropriation, includes 

$2,121,000 in fiscal year 1989-90 and $2,376,000 in fiscal year 
27 1990-91 for this purpose.' 

29 
STATEMENT OF FACT 

31 
This amendment adds an appropriation, an allocation and a 

33 fiscal note. 

Reported by the Committee on Human Resources 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
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