

1	L.D. 206
3	(Filing No. H-436)
5	
7	STATE OF MAINE
9	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 114TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
11	
13	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A " to H.P. 154, L.D. 206, Bill, "An Act to Prohibit the Establishment of Maximum Limit Reimbursement
15	for Adjustments to the Prospective Rate for Nursing Staff Wages"
17	Amend the bill by striking out the first 2 lines after the enacting clause (page 1, lines 3 and 4 in L.D.) and inserting in
19	their place the following:
21	' Sec. 1. 22 MRSA §1708, sub-§2, as repealed and replaced by PL 1975, c. 365, §1, is amended to read:'
23	• Further amend the bill by inserting before the statement of
25	fact the following:
27	'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
29	1989-90 1990-91
31	HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
33	Intermediate Core Boyments to
35	Intermediate Care - Payments to Providers
37	All Other \$575,111 \$449,888
39	Provides funds for reimbursement of increased
41	wage and benefit expenditures for nursing and ancillary
43	staff of nursing homes.

٠

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 154, L.D. 206

1 Sec. 3. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from the Federal Expenditure Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 3 1989-90 1990-91 5 HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 7 **Intermediate Care - Payments to Providers** 9 All Other 11 \$1,095,267 \$809,950 13 Provides federal matching funds for reimbursement of increased wage and benefit 15 expenditures for nursing and ancillary staff of nursing 17 homes. 19 21 **FISCAL NOTE** 23 the Department of Human In addition to these funds, 25 Services, Part I budget, General Fund appropriation, includes \$2,121,000 in fiscal year 1989-90 and \$2,376,000 in fiscal year 27 1990-91 for this purpose.' 29 STATEMENT OF FACT 31 This amendment adds an appropriation, an allocation and a 33 fiscal note.

Reported by the Committee on Human Resources Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 6/8/89 (Filing No. H-436

-